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TRADEMARKS
Attorney Docket 22620

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE TRADEMARK TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

In the Matter of U.S. Application Serial No. 77/277445

For: BONAGE and Design

Date of Publication: July 29, 2008

TREK BICYCLE CORPORATION
Opposer,

Opposition No. 91185677

V.

BONAGE INC., S.A.

—— e et e et e St e

Respondent.

CONSENTED MOTION TO EXTEND DEADLINE FOR
INITIAL DISCLOSURES UNDER FEDERAL RULE 26 (A) (1)
AND OTHER DISCOVERY AND TESTIMONY DATES

Pursuant to an extension granted by the Board, the parties'
initial disclosures currently are due by March 15, 2008. The
parties are engaged in settlement discussions which they
anticipate will preclude the need for discovery.

Counsel for opposer, Bruce Haraguchi, and counsel for
applicant, H. Jay Spiegel, have stipulated to an additional 30-
day extension to the deadline for initial disclosures and other

discovery and testimony dates.



approval of a 30-day extension to these periods as follows:

Date:

This consented motion is being filed to seek the Board's

Initial Disclosures Due

Expert Disclosures Due

Discovery Closes

Plaintiff's

Plaintiff's

Defendant's

Defendant's

Plaintiff's

Plaintiff's

MALA 1, 2008

Pretrial Disclosures
30-day Trial Period Ends
Pretrial Disclosures
30-day Trial Period Ends
Rebuttal Disclosures

15-day Rebuttal Pd Ends

Respectfully

4/14/2009
8/12/2009
9/11/2009
10/26/2008
12/10/2009
12/25/2009
2/08/2010
2/23/2010

3/25/2010

submitted,

TREK BICYCLE CORPORATION

By:

Gl

Mary Catherine Merz,
Bruce Haraguchi,
MERZ & ASSOCIATES,

Esq.
Esqg.
P.C.

Attorneys at Law

1140 Lake Street,
Illinois

Oak Park,

(708)
(708)

383-8801
383-8897

60301

(phone)
(fax)

Attorneys for Opposer

Suite 304



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing document was served on
applicant's counsel by e-mail pursuant to mutual agreement of the parties
on March 12, 2009, addressed to:

H. Jay Spiegel
Jayspiegel@aol.com

Attorney for Applicant

Gl

Bruce‘ﬁar'aguclﬁ




